tate quarterly comparisons, the Company adjusts the previously reported quarterly financial statements for the first three, six and nine months of 2014.

The previously reported Q1 2014 IFRS results have been adjusted to reflect the US$17.8 million deferred tax credit which arose at the time of the intra-
group reorganisation, and a $0.9 million reduction in this credit to reflect the ongoing impact of the reorganisation. Similar additional on-going ad-
justments will be included in the adjusted Q2 and Q3 2014 IFRS results.

For the first three months in 2014 an adjusted IFRS total tax benefit of US$11.3 million will now be reported (previously an expense of US$5.6 million
was reported) leading to an adjusted IFRS net income of US$31.0 million (previously US$14.1 million) and IFRS basic and diluted EPS of US$0.46 and
US$0.44 (previously US$0.21 and US$0.20).

21

2. Summary of significant accounting policies continued
Therefore, Dialog´s management reports the following affected financial statement lines for the prior period, as follows:

  Three months ended

28 March 2014 as

previously reported

Adjustment Three months ended 28

March 2014 adjusted

  US$000 US$000 US$000

Result before income taxes 19,734 - 19,734

Income tax benefit (expense) (5,624) 16,907 11,283

Net profit 14,110 16,907 31,017

 Three months ended

28 March 2014 as

previously reported

Adjustment Three months ended 28

March 2014 adjusted

Earnings per share (in US$)

Basic 0.21 0.25 0.46

Diluted 0.20 0.24 0.44

Weighted average number of shares (in thousands)

Diluted *) 69,438 6,797 76,235

*) As a result of the increased net income relating to the additional deferred tax benefit, the convertible bond became dilutive for Q1 2014. As a consequence the weighted average number of diluted

shares for Q1 2014 increased from 69,437,881 as previously reported by an amount of 6,797,025 to 76,234,906.

The adjusted IFRS net income has also an impact on the Group´s statement of comprehensive income, cash flows as well as of the statement of
changes in equity for the three months ended 28 March 2014.

Seasonality of operations
The Dialog group creates highly integrated, mixed-signal ICs, optimized for personal portable, low energy short-range wireless, LED solid state lighting
and automotive applications. The majority of the revenue generated in our Mobile Systems segment is dependent on the life cycle of our customers’
products and the seasonal nature of the spending pattern in the consumer markets we operate in. Due to this, higher revenues and operating profits